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The DELTA FOCUS Leadership Team provides input and guidance to the California 
Partnership to End Domestic Violence to: 

 
1. Inform the implementation and evaluation of DELTA FOCUS state-level prevention 

strategies; 
2. Update existing state plans for intimate partner violence primary prevention; 
3. Identify and address barriers and system support opportunities; 
4. Ensure linkages between state and local level prevention strategies; and, 
5. Reduce system duplications. 

 
In addition, each Leadership Team member serves a specific role(s) as indicated: 

 
1. Melodie Kruspodin, Prevention and Policy Division Manager, Peace Over Violence: 

identify needs and opportunities for capacity-building among members of the California 
Partnership to End Domestic Violence; and, ensure that state-level prevention strategies 
closely align with and support local prevention efforts. melodie@peaceoverviolence.org 
 

2. Enrica Bertoldo and Jeannine Barbato, Violence Prevention Unit, California Department 
of Public Health: identify opportunities to collaborate with CDC Rape Prevention 
Education Program grantees at the local and state levels, and opportunities to inform 
policies and practices to prevent adolescent dating abuse within the public education 
system and public health system. enrica.barbato@cdph.ca.gov and 
jeannine.barbato@cdph.ca.gov 

 

3. Lisa Eisenberg, Senior Policy Analyst, California School-Based Health Alliance: identify 
opportunities to inform policies and practices to prevent adolescent dating abuse within 
the public education system and among school based health centers. 
leisenberg@schoolhealthcenters.org 

 
4. Alison Chopel, Executive Director, California Adolescent Health Collaborative: identify 

opportunities to inform adolescent public health system policies and practices to prevent 
adolescent dating abuse. alison.chopel@phi.org 

 
5. David Lee, Director of Prevention Services, California Coalition Against Sexual Assault 

(CALCASA): identify opportunities for collaboration and joint projects between the 
DELTA FOCUS project and CDC Rape Prevention and Education- funded activities at the 
state and local levels. david@calcasa.org 

 
6. Lisa Sohn, Program Director, Start Strong: Building Healthy Teen Relationships, Futures 

Without Violence: identify opportunities to inform policies and practices to prevent 
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adolescent dating abuse within the public education system and public health system 
(adolescent health providers) and share lessons from adolescent dating abuse prevention 
project such as Start Strong: Building Healthy Teen Relationships. 
lsohn@futureswithoutviolence.org 

 
7. Alison Tudor, Executive Director, Audrey Davis, Prevention Specialist, and Caroline Fruth, 

Youth Programs Director, Alliance for Community Transformations: identify needs and 
opportunities for capacity-building among members of the California Partnership to End 
Domestic Violence; and, ensure that state-level prevention strategies closely align with 
and support local prevention efforts. alison@alliance4you.org and 
audrey@alliance4you.org and caroline@alliance4you.org 
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